Income from continuing operations applicable to common shares$136,835 $142,415 $� $142,415 $(220,491)$12,065 $1,423 $(20,641)$51,606

 Income from continuing operations per common share�basic(AA)$1.02   $0.57   $0.32

 Income from continuing operations per common share�diluted(AA)$1.01   $0.57   $0.32

Edgar Filing: PRINCIPAL FINANCIAL GROUP INC - Form 8-K

7

Weighted-average shares used to calculate income per common
share: Basic(AA) 134,673   248,298  22,853  (BB)   4,379  (BB)   161,905

Diluted(AA) 135,560   248,298  22,853  (BB)   4,379  (BB)   162,792

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these
unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements.

F-4

Edgar Filing: PRINCIPAL FINANCIAL GROUP INC - Form 8-K

8

HEALTH CARE PROPERTY INVESTORS, INC.
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF INCOME

For the three months ended March 31, 2006
(In thousands, except per share data)

HCP
Historical(A)

CRP
Historical

CRP
Reclassifications(B)

CRP
Reclassified

CRP
Pro Forma
Adjustments

Advisor
Historical

Advisor
Pro Forma
Adjustments

CRP/Advisor
Eliminations

Consolidated
Pro Forma

HCP

Revenues and
other income:
Rental and other
revenues $ 122,126 $ �$ 87,998 $ 87,998 $ 9,892  (T) $ �$ � $ � $ 208,676

(356)(T)
(11,115)(T)

131  (T)
Seniors' housing
rental income � 62,265 (62,265) � � � � � �
Earned income
from direct
financing leases � 15,969 � 15,969 (35)(U) � � � 15,934
FF&E reserve
income � 1,992 (1,992) � � � � � �
Contingent rent � 101 (101) � � � � � �
Medical facilities
rental income and
other revenues � 23,640 (23,640) � � � � � �
Equity income
(loss) from
unconsolidated
joint ventures 3,822 2 � 2 � � � � 3,824
Acquisition fees � � � � � 2,581 � (2,581)(CC) �
Debt acquisition
fees � � � � � 4,328 � (4,328)(CC) �
Management fees � � � � � 5,127 � (5,127)(CC) �
Interest and other
income 15,747 1,609 � 1,609 � 626 � (626)(CC) 17,356

141,695 105,578 � 105,578 (1,483) 12,662 � (12,662) 245,790

Costs and
expenses:
Interest 32,093 23,187 � 23,187 43,369  (V) � � � $ 99,370

995  (V)
1,010  (V)
(1,284)(V)

Depreciation and
amortization 30,679 26,952 � 26,952 6,855  (W) � � � 67,860

1,861  (W) 1,513  (Y)
Operating 17,564 � 7,767 7,767 121  (X) � � � 25,452
Seniors' housing
property expenses � 283 (283) � � � � � �
Medical facilities
operating
expenses � 7,484 (7,484) � � � � � �
General and
administrative 8,742 4,744 1,328 6,072 � 5,553 � (626)(CC) 19,741
Asset
management fees
paid to related
party � 5,098 � 5,098 � � � (5,098)(CC) �
Provision for
doubtful accounts � 1,523 (1,523) � � � � �

89,078 69,271 (195) 69,076 52,927 5,553 1,513 (5,724) 212,423

Edgar Filing: PRINCIPAL FINANCIAL GROUP INC - Form 8-K

9

HCP
Historical(A)

CRP
Historical

CRP
Reclassifications(B)

CRP
Reclassified

CRP
Pro Forma
Adjustments

Advisor
Historical

Advisor
Pro Forma
Adjustments

CRP/Advisor
Eliminations

Consolidated
Pro Forma

HCP

Income before
minority interests 52,617 36,307 195 36,502 (54,410) 7,109 (1,513) (6,938) 33,367
Minority interests (3,777) (86) � (86) � � � (3,863)

Earnings before
income taxes 48,840 36,221 195 36,416 (54,410) 7,109 (1,513) (6,938) 29,504
Income tax
expense (benefit) � � 195 195 � 2,719 (2,719)(Z) � 195

Income from
continuing
operations 48,840 36,221 � 36,221 (54,410) 4,390 1,206 (6,938) 29,309
Less: preferred
stock dividends (5,283) � � � � � � � (5,283)

Income from
continuing
operations
applicable to
common shares $ 43,557 $ 36,221 $ �$ 36,221 $ (54,410) $ 4,390 $ 1,206 $ (6,938) $ 24,026

Income from
continuing
operations per
common
share�basic(AA) $ 0.32 $ 0.14 $ 0.15

Income from
continuing
operations per
common
share�diluted(AA) $ 0.32 $ 0.14 $ 0.15

Weighted-average
shares used to
calculate income
per common
share:
Basic(AA) 136,040 257,507 22,853  (BB) 4,379  (BB) 163,272